



DALLAS COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

Bid No. 2011-079-5618

CDBG FY2009 GLENN HEIGHTS MORGAN HEIGHTS WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BID OPENING - THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2011 @ 2 P.M.

P. 1/2

<u>BIDDER'S NAME</u>	<u>ADDENDA</u>	<u>BID BOND</u>	<u>BID AMT.</u>	<u>PARTNER AMT.</u>	<u>TOTAL AMT.</u>	<u>REMARKS</u>	<u>RANK</u>
Venus Constr.	✓	✓		=	188,317.38		8
CPS CIVIL	✓	✓		=	149,575.00		4
Champions Util. Constr.	✓	✓		=	161,572.00		4
Sahar Dev. Corp.	✓	✓		=	149,383.00		3
Barbara Constr. Inc.	✓	✓		=	128,732.50		2
Battson Contracting Co. Inc.	✓	✓		=	151,991.00		5
Atkins Bros. Equip. Inc.	✓	✓		=	172,260.00		7
Fox Contractors	✓	✓		=	120,917.50		1
				=			
				=			
Engineer's Estimate	-		\$195,000.00	\$ -	=	\$195,000.00	

#1 - LOWEST (REC'D. BOND) #2 - (REC'D. BOND)
 FOX CONTRACTORS, INC. BARBOSA A. CONSTRUCT., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	21	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 336.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1220	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P) (Contingency)	Gal.	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
360	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	120	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 210.00
	SUBTOTAL - PAVING			\$	10,364.00	\$	8,121.00
WATER UTILITIES							
6001	6" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	90	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,588.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,912.50
6002	8" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	2160	\$ 24.60	\$ 53,136.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 54,324.00
6003	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	8	\$ 751.00	\$ 6,008.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760.00
6004	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 10,530.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 19,775.00
6010	1" Long Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	12	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 11,100.00
6011	1" Short Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 695.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 5,995.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 6" water lines	Ea.	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	21	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
	SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES			\$	110,053.50	\$	120,361.50
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS			\$	-	\$	250.00
	TOTAL BID			\$	120,917.50	\$	128,732.50

Bids Received are on the Unit Price Basis from Estimated Quantities.
 Bids have been Tabulated & Verified by Dallas County Public Works:


 Abel V. Saldana, P.E., CFM, Project Manager
 Date 06/09/2011

BID TABULATIONS

#3 - (REC'D. BOND) #4 - (REC'D. BOND)
 SABER DEVELOPMENT CORP. CPS CIVIL, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1220	\$ 0.20	\$ 244.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P) (Contingency)	Gal.	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
360	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf)	SY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	120	\$ 1.20	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
				SUBTOTAL - PAVING	\$ 8,268.00	\$	\$ 27,450.00
WATER UTILITIES							
6001	6" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	90	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
6002	8" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	2160	\$ 39.50	\$ 85,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 54,000.00
6003	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	8	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
6004	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
6010	1" Long Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	12	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6011	1" Short Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 6" water lines	Ea.	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	21	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES	\$ 140,315.00	\$	\$ 121,625.00
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
				SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 800.00	\$	\$ 500.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 149,383.00	\$	\$ 149,575.00

#5 - (REC'D. BOND)

BATTSON CONTRACT'G. CO.

#6 - (REC'D. BOND)

CHAMPION UTIL. CONSTR., LLC

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS

UNIT QTY. UNIT COST AMOUNT

UNIT COST AMOUNT

UNIT COST AMOUNT

PAVING

100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	21	\$	375.00	\$	7,875.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,100.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1220	\$	3.50	\$	4,270.00	\$	1.10	\$	1,342.00
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	100	\$	11.40	\$	1,140.00	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P) (Contingency)	Gal.	1	\$	82.00	\$	82.00	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$	91.00	\$	91.00	\$	440.00	\$	440.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$	91.00	\$	91.00	\$	660.00	\$	660.00
360	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf)	SY	50	\$	78.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	80.00	\$	4,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$	775.00	\$	2,325.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	120	\$	2.95	\$	354.00	\$	2.00	\$	240.00
	SUBTOTAL - PAVING			\$		\$	20,128.00	\$		\$	13,482.00

WATER UTILITIES

6001	6" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	90	\$	25.50	\$	2,295.00	\$	33.00	\$	2,970.00
6002	8" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	2160	\$	25.85	\$	55,836.00	\$	37.00	\$	79,920.00
6003	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	8	\$	885.00	\$	7,080.00	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00
6004	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$	1,336.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	10,800.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$	3,090.00	\$	21,630.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	16,800.00
6010	1" Long Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	12	\$	1,355.00	\$	16,260.00	\$	900.00	\$	10,800.00
6011	1" Short Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	9	\$	585.00	\$	5,265.00	\$	600.00	\$	5,400.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$	294.00	\$	588.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$	1,765.00	\$	1,765.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,700.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$	6,014.00	\$	6,014.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$	179.00	\$	179.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 6" water lines	Ea.	1	\$	1,053.00	\$	1,053.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	21	\$	30.00	\$	630.00	\$	200.00	\$	4,200.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	1	\$	745.00	\$	745.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
	SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES			\$		\$	131,364.00	\$		\$	147,690.00

MISCELLANEOUS

7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$	499.00	\$	499.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
	SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS			\$		\$	499.00	\$		\$	400.00
	TOTAL BID			\$		\$	151,991.00	\$		\$	161,572.00

#7 - (REC'D. BOND)

ATKINS BROS. EQUIP. CO., INC.

#8 - HIGHEST (REC'D. BOND)

VENUS CONSTRUCTION CO.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	21	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 3,176.25
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1220	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 2,952.40
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.09	\$ 3,009.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P) (Contingency)	Gal.	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 181.50
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 94.38	\$ 94.38
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.) (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99.22	\$ 99.22
360	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32.67	\$ 1,633.50
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,508.48	\$ 4,525.44
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 726.00
	SUBTOTAL - PAVING			\$	\$ 15,750.00	\$	\$ 16,397.69
WATER UTILITIES							
6001	6" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	90	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 31.57	\$ 2,841.30
6002	8" PVC Water Line, Complete	LF	2160	\$ 38.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 73,310.40
6003	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,080.59	\$ 8,644.72
6004	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,445.25	\$ 13,007.25
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,690.96	\$ 18,836.72
6010	1" Long Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	12	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,634.84	\$ 19,618.08
6011	1" Short Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,029.46	\$ 9,265.14
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.32	\$ 6,200.64
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 786.50
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,134.39	\$ 6,134.39
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 102.85
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 6" water lines	Ea.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 923.43	\$ 923.43
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 484.54	\$ 10,175.34
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 862.93	\$ 862.93
	SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES			\$	\$ 152,510.00	\$	\$ 170,709.69
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
	SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS			\$	\$ 4,000.00	\$	\$ 1,210.00
	TOTAL BID			\$	\$ 172,260.00	\$	\$ 188,317.38